

Faktograf – Association for the Informed Public (hereinafter: the Association), at the 14th session of the Assembly on February 21, 2025, adopts the

## Decision

on Amendments to the Ethical Code of Faktograf – Association for the Informed Public

- 1. Faktograf Association for the Informed Public adopted the Ethical Code at the 11th session of the Association's Assembly on June 20, 2024.
- 2. This Decision on Amendments to the Ethical Code of Faktograf Association for the Informed Public modifies and supplements the Chapter on Corrections, Section 1: Factual Errors, to specify how corrections that do not affect the conclusion of the original text are to be made, as well as how corrections that do impact the conclusion of the original fact-check are to be handled.

The amended section now reads as follows:

In rare cases where it is determined that the originally published text contained factual errors, Faktograf's online platforms will promptly correct the errors. The text will include information on the corrections made, along with an explanation of the circumstances that led to the error, to provide readers with a transparent insight into which information was originally incorrect.

Information on corrections of factual errors that do not affect the conclusion of the original fact-check will be published at the bottom of the text, in italics. Information on corrections of factual errors that significantly impact the conclusion of the original fact-check will be published at the top of the text, in italics.

3. This Decision enters into force on the date of its adoption by the General Assembly.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Ana Brakus